
NEW ZEALAND INDOOR BOWLS INC 
2010 DRAFT NATIONAL PROGRAMME 

 
Saturday 13 February 
NZIB Executive Meeting 
 
Tuesday 20 April  
Entries close with District Secretaries for 2010 National 
Championships 
 
Monday 26 April 
Nominations close for Northern and Southern Zone Academy and 
Masters Challenge Teams 
Entries close at National Office for 2010 National Championships 
 
Entries close with District Secretaries for 2010 South Island 
Championships 
 
Sunday 2 May 
National Umpires examination 
 
Saturday 8 May 
NZIB Executive Meeting 
 
Friday 21 May 
Nominations close for the Island Representative Teams 
 
Wednesday 26 May 
Announce Northern Zone and Southern Zone Academy Teams 
Announce Northern Zone and Southern Zone Masters Teams 
 
Saturday 5 June to Monday 7 June 
South Island Championships at Christchurch 
 
Saturday 12 June to Saturday 19 June 
61st Lion Foundation National Championships at Taupo 
The Island Representative Teams will be announced during the 
National Championships 
 
During National Championships-time to be determined 
Academy Northern v Southern Zone Fixture at Taupo 
Masters Northern v Southern Zone Fixture at Taupo 
 
Thursday 1 July 
Applications close with National Office for hosting 2011 National 
events 
 
Saturday 3 July 
New Zealand Mixed Fours Zone Finals 
 
Saturday 10 July 
NZIB Executive Meeting 



 
Friday 16 July- Sunday 18 July 
Paterson Trophy Competition 
 
Friday 23 July 
Entries close with National Office for National Junior Singles Final  
 
Friday 30 July 
Entries close with National Office for National Secondary Schools 
Championships 
 
Saturday 24 July 
New Zealand Mixed Fours Final at Napier 
 
Saturday 31 July 
District affiliation fees due. 
Applications close with National Office for hosting: 
 2013 National Championships 
 2013 Island Championships 
Entries close with NZIB for 2010 Henselite Champion of Champions 
Singles 
 
Friday 6 August to Sunday 15 August 
South Island Representative Team Tour of the North Island  
Friday, 6 August  v Taranaki  at Hawera 
Saturday 7 August v Nth Taranaki  AM at New Plymouth 
    V KC; CKC     PM at Otorohanga 
Sunday 8 August  v Waikato     AM at Hamilton 
Sunday 8 August  v TV;TG     PM at Tauranga 
Monday 9 August  v       Counties/RD  at Roskill   
Tuesday 10 August v Auckland   at Auckland 
Wed 11 August  v North Harbour  at North Harbour 
Thursday 12 August v Northland   at Whangarei  
Friday 13 August Free day 
   
Saturday 14 August 
North Island plays South Island for the Kevin Eddy Memorial Trophy 
at Pukekohe 
 
Saturday 28 August 
National Junior Singles Final at Pukekohe 
Junior Northern v Southern Zone match for McLachlan Junior 
Challenge Trophy.  
 
Sunday 29 August-Monday 30 August 
National Secondary Schools Championships at Pukekohe 
 
Friday 3rd September - Sunday 5th September 
Welch Trophy Final at Lower Hutt 
 



11 September 
Henselite Champion of Champions National Singles Final at 
Ashburton 
 
Monday 4 October  
Notices of Motion for the 2010 Annual General Meeting must be 
received by National Office by this date 
 
Saturday 9 October 
NZIB Executive Meeting 
 
Saturday 4 December 
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Inc 61st Annual General Meeting at 
Wellington 
 
Sunday 5 December 
NZIB Executive Meeting 
 
 
Executive Officer 
Ngaire Drake 
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Inc 
National Office 
PO Box 11221 
WELLINGTON 
PH: 04- 389-6443  FAX: 04-939 1103 
Mobile 0274-896 113 
Email:  info@nzindoorbowls.co.nn 
 
 
Publicity Officer 
Delwyn Hughes 
5 Farnworth Avenue 
ROTORUA 
PH: 07-345-6609  FAX: 07-345-7663 
Mobile 0274-490 932 
Email: dhughes.indoorbowls@xtra.co.nz 
 
NATIONAL COACH   
 
Craig Whiteside   
29 Stableford Drive 
Pyes Pa 
Tauranga 
Ph 07-543 2616 
Mobile  027-205 7910 
Email: craig.w@ihug.co.nz 
 
Website:  www.nzindoorbowls.co.nz 
 
 


